

Magar Association United Kingdom (MA UK)70 Cove RoadFarnborough, Hampshire GU14 0ENEstablished: 27 July 2002Registered Charitywww.magaruk.orgNo: 1126656E: generalsecretarymauk@gmail.com



REF: MAUK/GEN/091 Date: 09 January 2025



The Magar Association UK Central Committee has appointed an election commission for the 8th National General Assembly (NGA) as mandated by the Constitution of the Magar Association UK, Chapter 8 para 8.1 as detailed below.

- The Chief Election Commissioner Dr. Prem Ale PhD
- Election Committee Secretary Mrs Jamuna Garbuja Pun, Trustee of the MAUK
- Election Committee Member Mrs Hema Rana, Trustee of the MAUK

** If the election committee deemed necessary then they can add two more election committee members.

The 8th National General Assembly (NGA) will be held on 5th April 2025.

Mrs. Sita Pun President Magar Association UK



Mr. Guman Sing Thapa General Secretary Magar Association UK